1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A. Tel.: (408) 748-9100, Fax: 9187-(408) 770                       www.analogtechnologies.com
©Copyrights 2000-2023, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 8/18/2023     Email: staff@analogti.com/sales@analogti.com      1
Analog Technologies
AT821
Rail to Rail I/O CMOS Operational Amplifier An Analog in Silicon Valleys
FEATURES
⚫ High Gain Bandwidth: 14MHz
⚫ Rail-to-Rail Input and Output 0.6mV Typical VOS

AT821
Rail to Rail I/O CMOS Operational Amplifier An Analog in Silicon Valleys
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Ordering Number Temperature Range Package Package Marking Package Option
AT821
AT821XK −40°C ~ +125°C SOIC-8 (SOP-8) AT821 Tape and Reel, 2500
AT821XF −40°C ~ +125°C SOT23-5 821 Tape and Reel, 3000
AT821BXF −40°C ~ +125°C SOT23-5 821B Tape and Reel, 3000
AT821XM −40°C ~ +125°C MSOP-8 AT821 Tape and Reel, 3000
AT821S
AT821SXK −40°C ~ +125°C SOIC-8 (SOP-8) AT821S Tape and Reel, 2500
AT821SXH −40°C ~ +125°C SOT23-6 821S Tape and Reel, 3000
AT822
AT822XK −40°C ~ +125°C SOIC-8 (SOP-8) AT822 Tape and Reel, 2500
AT822XM −40°C ~ +125°C MSOP-8 AT822 Tape and Reel, 3000
AT822S AT822SXN −40°C ~ +125°C MSOP-10 AT822S Tape and Reel, 3000
AT824
AT824XP −40°C ~ +125°C SOIC-14 (SOP-14) AT824 Tape and Reel, 2500
AT824XQ −40°C ~ +125°C TSSOP-14 AT821 Tape and Reel, 3000
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 3. Ordering Information
Part Number Buy Now
AT821